
2024-2025 Hillsdale College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-10   Conf: 13-7   Home: 14-3   Away: 6-6   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Woodhams, Charles 30-30 1002 33.4 148-299 .495 50-124 .403 62-84 .738 38 134 172 5.7 55 0 63 35 19 26 408 13.6
14 McCollum, Mikey 29-0 633 21.8 121-251 .482 57-146 .390 51-58 .879 12 67 79 2.7 53 0 27 32 3 32 350 12.1
33 Reuter, Joe 30-30 956 31.9 122-266 .459 19-75 .253 73-107 .682 46 166 212 7.1 76 0 83 33 22 55 336 11.2
02 Janowski, Ashton 30-30 795 26.5 130-275 .473 12-41 .293 38-49 .776 12 41 53 1.8 38 0 64 37 2 14 310 10.3
35 Radisevic, Eric 28-27 421 15.0 86-169 .509 5-25 .200 19-29 .655 18 53 71 2.5 30 0 32 23 9 8 196 7.0
30 Beaston, Logan 30-30 680 22.7 70-188 .372 55-150 .367 1-3 .333 3 49 52 1.7 28 0 25 16 3 12 196 6.5
31 Yarian, CJ 29-2 463 16.0 59-123 .480 12-34 .353 14-31 .452 46 99 145 5.0 66 4 46 29 18 12 144 5.0
11 McWhinnie, Cole 30-0 391 13.0 31-69 .449 20-43 .465 14-18 .778 11 30 41 1.4 23 0 47 15 0 10 96 3.2
01 Glaser, Caleb 30-1 298 9.9 32-54 .593 0-0 .000 29-42 .690 27 37 64 2.1 41 0 6 19 6 6 93 3.1
24 Bolte, Garrett 30-0 295 9.8 21-48 .438 4-15 .267 12-15 .800 12 40 52 1.7 18 0 21 6 4 5 58 1.9
34 Stonebraker, Connor 13-0 33 2.5 5-14 .357 0-5 .000 0-1 .000 1 2 3 0.2 3 0 1 3 1 0 10 0.8
12 Meyer, Jacob 13-0 30 2.3 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 3 2 5 0.4 1 0 1 3 0 1 5 0.4
05 App, Michael 13-0 28 2.2 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 2 2 4 0.3 3 0 2 4 1 1 4 0.3
Total 30 6025 200.8 828-1765 .469 234-659 .355 316-441 .717 275 761 1036 34.5 435 4 418 273 88 182 2206 73.53
Opponents 30 6025 200.8 722-1648 .438 195-598 .326 323-451 .716 203 709 912 30.4 417 2 270 315 79 161 1962 65.40

Team Statistics HC OPP
SCORING 2206 1962
    Points Per Game 73.5 65.4
    Scoring Margin 8.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 828-1765 722-1648
    Field Goal Pct .469 .438
3 POINT FG-ATT 234-659 195-598
    3PT FG Pct .355 .326
    3PT Made Per Game 7.8 6.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 316-441 323-451
    FT Pct .717 .716
    FT Made Per Game 10.5 10.8
REBOUNDS 1036 912
    Rebounds Per Game 34.5 30.4
    Rebounds Margin 4.1 –
ASSISTS 418 270
    Assists Per Game 13.9 9.0
TURNOVERS 273 315
    Turnovers Per Game 9.1 10.5
    Turnovers Margin 1.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.5 0.9
STEALS 182 161
    Steals Per Game 6.1 5.4
BLOCKS 88 79
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 2.6
ATTENDANCE 7,084 5,455
    Dates/Avg Per Date 17-417 12-455
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-510

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Hillsdale 1103 1090 13 2206
Opponents 907 1046 9 1962

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 SAGINAW VALLEY W 81-69 381
11/10/24 at Saginaw Valley W 92-70 60
11/13/24 EAST-WEST U. W 105-46 373
11/16/24 JUDSON (IL) W 81-53 366
11/20/24 IND.-NORTHWEST W 78-61 421
11/23/24 vs Winona St. L 69-86 510
11/27/24 at Grand Valley St. W 67-63 697

* 12/05/24 OHIO DOMINICAN W 59-52 257
* 12/07/24 MALONE W 71-59 343
* 12/14/24 at Walsh W 79-55 312
* 12/16/24 at Northwood W 74-54 65

12/21/24 UINDY L 79-81 181
* 01/02/25 at Ashland W 83-78 388
* 01/04/25 LAKE ERIE W 75-72 454
* 01/09/25 TIFFIN W 84-60 182
* 01/11/25 CEDARVILLE W 77-49 444
* 01/16/25 WALSH W 75-64 476
* 01/18/25 at Lake Erie L 67-69 300
* 01/25/25 FINDLAY L 71-76 974
* 01/30/25 at Cedarville L 65-81 603
* 02/01/25 KY. WESLEYAN W (OT) 93-89 693
* 02/06/25 at Thomas More L 63-73 387
* 02/08/25 at Ky. Wesleyan L 58-79 882
* 02/13/25 at Tiffin L 58-72 347
* 02/15/25 NORTHWOOD W 80-47 0
* 02/20/25 at Findlay L 60-73 869
* 02/27/25 THOMAS MORE W 70-65 313
* 03/01/25 at Malone W 61-49 545

03/04/25 ASHLAND W 76-59 504
03/07/25 MALONE L 55-58 722

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Hillsdale College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 13-7   Home: 9-1   Away: 4-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Woodhams, Charles 20-20 671 33.6 102-202 .505 36-83 .434 38-51 .745 23 90 113 5.7 41 0 36 23 13 17 278 13.9
14 McCollum, Mikey 19-0 415 21.8 83-167 .497 37-93 .398 29-34 .853 8 50 58 3.1 32 0 17 21 2 20 232 12.2
33 Reuter, Joe 20-20 642 32.1 84-179 .469 13-46 .283 48-74 .649 27 111 138 6.9 49 0 51 27 14 41 229 11.5
02 Janowski, Ashton 20-20 523 26.2 80-183 .437 9-31 .290 16-22 .727 7 28 35 1.8 25 0 38 18 0 6 185 9.3
35 Radisevic, Eric 20-19 296 14.8 66-126 .524 2-17 .118 16-24 .667 13 43 56 2.8 18 0 24 20 6 5 150 7.5
30 Beaston, Logan 20-20 465 23.3 36-109 .330 28-82 .341 1-3 .333 2 22 24 1.2 20 0 15 11 3 6 101 5.1
31 Yarian, CJ 19-0 282 14.8 36-79 .456 6-18 .333 9-18 .500 35 60 95 5.0 41 3 31 19 14 7 87 4.6
11 McWhinnie, Cole 20-0 273 13.7 21-47 .447 13-28 .464 14-17 .824 7 20 27 1.4 18 0 31 12 0 8 69 3.5
01 Glaser, Caleb 20-1 204 10.2 17-34 .500 0-0 .000 13-22 .591 18 22 40 2.0 29 0 3 9 4 3 47 2.4
24 Bolte, Garrett 20-0 202 10.1 12-33 .364 3-12 .250 7-9 .778 8 30 38 1.9 15 0 13 5 2 4 34 1.7
12 Meyer, Jacob 8-0 17 2.1 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 2 0 1 5 0.6
34 Stonebraker, Connor 8-0 17 2.1 2-5 .400 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 0.5
05 App, Michael 8-0 18 2.3 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.3 2 0 2 2 0 1 2 0.3
Total 20 4025 201.3 542-1169 .464 147-412 .357 192-276 .696 175 504 679 34.0 292 3 261 181 58 119 1423 71.15
Opponents 20 4025 201.3 484-1102 .439 133-403 .330 215-294 .731 133 483 616 30.8 270 2 180 197 42 108 1316 65.80

Team Statistics HC OPP
SCORING 1423 1316
    Points Per Game 71.2 65.8
    Scoring Margin 5.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 542-1169 484-1102
    Field Goal Pct .464 .439
3 POINT FG-ATT 147-412 133-403
    3PT FG Pct .357 .330
    3PT Made Per Game 7.4 6.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 192-276 215-294
    FT Pct .696 .731
    FT Made Per Game 9.6 10.8
REBOUNDS 679 616
    Rebounds Per Game 34.0 30.8
    Rebounds Margin 3.2 –
ASSISTS 261 180
    Assists Per Game 13.1 9.0
TURNOVERS 181 197
    Turnovers Per Game 9.1 9.9
    Turnovers Margin 0.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.4 0.9
STEALS 119 108
    Steals Per Game 6.0 5.4
BLOCKS 58 42
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 2.1
ATTENDANCE 4,136 4,698
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-414 10-470
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Hillsdale 697 713 13 1423
Opponents 591 716 9 1316

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/05/24 OHIO DOMINICAN W 59-52 257
12/07/24 MALONE W 71-59 343
12/14/24 at  Walsh W 79-55 312
12/16/24 at  Northwood W 74-54 65
01/02/25 at  Ashland W 83-78 388
01/04/25 LAKE ERIE W 75-72 454
01/09/25 TIFFIN W 84-60 182
01/11/25 CEDARVILLE W 77-49 444
01/16/25 WALSH W 75-64 476
01/18/25 at  Lake Erie L 67-69 300
01/25/25 FINDLAY L 71-76 974
01/30/25 at  Cedarville L 65-81 603
02/01/25 KY. WESLEYAN W (OT) 93-89 693
02/06/25 at  Thomas More L 63-73 387
02/08/25 at  Ky. Wesleyan L 58-79 882
02/13/25 at  Tiffin L 58-72 347
02/15/25 NORTHWOOD W 80-47 0
02/20/25 at  Findlay L 60-73 869
02/27/25 THOMAS MORE W 70-65 313
03/01/25 at  Malone W 61-49 545


